



الشركة العمانية القطرية للتأمين ش.م.ع.ع
Oman Qatar Insurance Company SAOG

OMAN QATAR INSURANCE COMPANY SAOG

Initial un-audited Financial Results for the period ended 31st March 2020

According to the disclosure requirements of Capital Market Authority, we are pleased to announce the Initial Un-audited Financial Results for the period ended 31st March 2020, These results are subject to:

Auditor review

Audit Committee review

Board of Directors approval

The final results may differ with these initial results, based on the decisions taken at any of the above stages.

(Figures in OMR)

Income	2020 (Unaudited)	2019 (Unaudited)	%
Gross Written Premium	8,285,704	7,287,865	14%
Net underwriting results	522,360	721,445	-28%
Total Investment income & other Income (Realised)	535,597	548,259	-2%
Unrealised Investment Losses	(1,258,975)	(375,147)	236%
Net Investment & Other Income	(723,379)	173,113	-518%
General and administrative expenses (Excluding Provision for Income tax)	(521,678)	(562,598)	-7%
Profit for the year before tax	(722,696)	331,960	-318%
Provision for Income Tax	(45,380)	(79,353)	-43%
Net Profit for the period after tax	(768,076)	252,607	-404%
Earnings per share	(0.008)	0.003	-404%
Available for sale investments fair value gain/(Losses)	174	95,967	100%
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(755,085)	252,607	-399%
Net Asset Value per share	0.155	0.165	-7%

On Behalf of Oman Qatar Insurance Company SAOG,


Navin Kumar
Chief Executive Officer



الشركة العمانية القطرية للتأمين ش.م.ع.
النتائج المالية الأولية غير المدققة للفترة المنتهية في 31 مارس 2020
وفقاً لمتطلبات الإفصاح الصادرة عن هيئة السوق المالية، يسرنا أن نعلن عن النتائج المالية الأولية غير المدققة للفترة المنتهية في 31
ديسمبر 2019، وتخضع هذه النتائج الأولية لما يلي:
المراجعة من قبل مدقق الحسابات
المراجعة من قبل لجنة التدقيق.
الموافقة من قبل مجلس الإدارة.

قد تختلف النتائج النهائية مع هذه النتائج الأولية، بناءً على القرارات المتخذة في أي المراحل المذكورة أعلاه.

(الأرقام بالريال العماني)

الإيرادات	2020 غير مدقق	2019 غير مدقق	%
إجمالي الأقساط المكتتبة	8,285,704	7,287,865	14%
صافي نتائج الاكتتاب	522,360	721,445	-28%
إجمالي دخل الاستثمار وإيرادات أخرى (محققة)	535,597	548,259	-2%
خسائر استثمارية غير محققة	(1,258,975)	(375,147)	236%
صافي الاستثمار والإيرادات الأخرى	(723,379)	173,113	-518%
مصاريف عمومية وإدارية (باستثناء مخصص ضريبة الدخل)	(521,678)	(562,598)	-7%
ربح العام قبل الضريبة	(722,696)	331,960	-318%
مخصص ضريبة الدخل	(45,380)	(79,353)	-43%
صافي الربح للعام بعد الضريبة	(768,076)	252,607	-404%
ربحية لكل سهم	(0.008)	0.003	-404%
أرباح / (خسائر) القيمة العادلة للاستثمارات المتاحة للبيع	174	95,967	100%
إجمالي الدخل الشامل للفترة	(755,085)	252,607	-399%
صافي قيمة الأصول للسهم الواحد	0.155	0.165	-7%

نيابة عن الشركة العمانية القطرية للتأمين ش م ع



نافين كومار
الرئيس التنفيذي

